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STATE OF OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH  43228-1395 
 
 

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE 
AMENDMENT NO.  3 

 
 
TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – OHIO DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTIONS, OHIO 

PENAL INDUSTRIES, 1221 MCKINLEY AVENUE, COLUMBUS, OH 43222  
 
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 
SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT -  HOOK AND LOOP VELCRO FASTENING MATERIAL, WOVEN ELASTIC, 

UNFINISHED, UNBLEACHED SOCK MATERIAL AND SOCK TOE CLOSURE THREAD (PART A) AND 
THREAD AND FLOSS (PART B) 

 
 
Attached are pages 27 and 31 to this contract.  Remove these  pages  from the existing contract and replace with the attached 
page  on the effective and/or revision date. 
 
This amendment is issued to correct a contractor error for the manufacturer's item number for state of Ohio OAKS item 18264 
in part B. category I. on page 27 of this contract. 
 
All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to: 

 
Walter Schneider, CPPB 

walter.schneider@das.state.oh.us 
 
This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web 
site at the following address: 
  
 

http://www.ohio.gov/procure 
 
 
Affected Contractor(s):  
 
 0000142092             
                   
 Roger Elliott             
 PO Box 29665              
 Columbus, Ohio  43229 
 
 rogerelliott@att.net       
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PRICE PAGE 
PART B 

 
Category I.  Thread and Floss – Contractor: Roger Elliott 
 
Thread, Item 1. Cotton Wrapped Polyester Core – 50 (fifty) cones per carton.  NOTE: 40 Cone minimum order if color is not in 
stock. 

      

OAKS 
Item 

UNSPSC 
Number 

OPI 
Item # Color TEX Mfg Item Number 

Yards 
Per 

Cone 
Bid Price 
Per Cone 

Net Price 
Per Carton 

18254 11151603 030166 White 35 9622124 6000 $ 4.11 $ 205.50 

 
18255 11151603 040166 Black 35 9624136 6000 $ 5.27 $ 263.50 

 
18256 11151603 070166 Orange 35 9624136 6000 $ 6.00 $ 300.00 

 
18257 11151603 010166 

Chambray 
Blue 35 9624136 6000 $ 5.27 $ 263.50 

 
18258 11151603 020166 Navy Blue 35 9624136 6000 $ 6.00 $ 300.00 

 
18259 11151603 050166 Khaki 35 9624136 6000 $ 6.00 $ 300.00 

 
18260 11151603 N/A 

Other Mfgr 
Std Colors 35 9624136 6000 $ 6.00 $ 300.00 

18261 11151603 470166 Dark Blue 40/45 9624115 6000 $ 8.71 $ 435.50 

18262 11151603 120166 Red 40/45 9624115 6000 $ 9.52 $ 476.00 

18263 11151603 130166 White 40 9622120 6000 $ 6.09 $ 304.50 

18264 11151603 N/A 
Other Mfgr 
Std Colors 40 9624106 * 6000 $ 7.04 $ 352.00 

 
Note:  Bid Price Per Carton For Cotton Wrapped Polyester Core Thread Items Above Shall Be The Extension of the Bid Price 

Per Cone Times the Number Of Cones Per Carton However The Evaluation For This Category Shall Be By Cone. 
 
Thread Item 2, Nylon Monobond – 40 (forty) spools per carton and approximately 40 lbs. per carton. 

      

OAKS 
Item 

UNSPSC 
Number 

OPI 
Item # Color TEX Mfg Item Number 

Pounds 
Per 

Spool 
Bid Price 

Per Pound 

18265 11151607  10180 White  70 N171211 1 $ 12.89 

18266 11151607  10179 White 90 N111233 1 $ 12.81 

 
 
Thread Item 3.  Polyester Twisted Multifilament Bonded  –  44 (forty-four) spools per carton and approximately 44 lbs per 
carton.  NOTE:  22 lb. minimum order if color is not in stock. 
 

OAKS 
Item 

 
UNSPSC 
Number 

 
OPI 

Item # 

 
 

Color 

 
 

TEX 

 
 

Mfg Item Number 

Pounds 
Per 

Spool 

 
Bid Price 

Per Pound 

 
18267 

 
11151607  

 
010808 

White – Left 
Twist 

 
135 

 
D511203 

 
1 

 
$ 13.04 

 
18268 

 
11151607  

 
020808 

White – Right 
Twist 

 
135 

 
D511227 

 
1 

 
$ 13.56 

 
 

18269 

 
 
11151607  

 
 

N/A 

All Additional 
Standard Colors 

Left Twist 

 
 

135 

 
 

D514201 

 
 
1 

 
 

$ 16.13 

 
 

18270 

 
 
11151607 

 
 

N/A 

All Additional 
Standard Colors 

Right Twist 

 
 

135 

 
 

D514267 

 
 
1 

 
 

$ 16.66 

 
* Per amendment #3, issued to correct a contractor error for the Manufacturer Item Number for OAKS item number 18264. 
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SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS 

 

Amendment 
Number 

Revision 
Date 

Description 

3 07/22/11 
Issued to correct a contractor error for the manufacturer's item number for state of 
Ohio OAKS item 18264 in part B Category I. on page 27 of this contract. 

2 01/07/11 
Issued to correct the original price of OAKS item 11450, OPI item 079299 on page 16 
of Part A of the contract.  

1 01/01/11 
Issued to add Part B containing Thread and Floss to contract OT901211 pursuant to 
Bid OT904311 which opened on 11/22/10 effective 01/01/11 

 
 


